A—- by Josiphive
Allergens

All products are made in a kitchen that handles nuts, gluten & milk, plus all other major allergens. If you
would like an item to exclude an ingredient for lifestyle purposes, this may be possible.
| also offer a Made Without Range, however | cannot guarantee they are “free from” & therefore are
not suitable for allergy sufferers. Please note, the Made Without Range may incur additional
charges due to specific products being required..

Please use the Allergen List to help you when ordering but please never assume that my products don't
contain an allergen, just because it is a baked good or dessert. Some ingredients contain inobvious
allergens e.g. some sprinkles contain fish gelatine.

As a mummy of 2 children with allergies, | take ingredient responsibility seriously.

Please let me know of any allergies or dietary requirements when ordering.
Feel free to email for a full ingredients list or with questions.
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Cereals (Gluten) Eggs Fish Tree Nuts Peanuts Soya Milk
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Cereals Eggs Mili( Tree Peanuts Soya Fish
(Gluten) Nuts

Cakes & Cupcakes

Timeless Sponges

Vanilla Sponge™! v v v

Chocolate Sponge™ v v v

Banana & Chocolate Sponge v v v v

Carrot Sponge With Walnuts™ v v v v

Carrot Sponge Without Walnuts*! v v v

Lemon Sponge™! v v v

Coconut Sponge™! v v v

Gingerbread Sponge™ v v v

Honey Sponge™! v v

Apple & Cinnamon Sponge v v v

*1can be Made Without Milk
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Product

Eggs Milk Tree Peanuts

Cereals Soya Fish
(Gluten) Nuts

Cakes & Cupcakes

Timeless Fillings & Toppings

Vanilla Buttercream™ v

Chocolate Buttercream™ v

Lemon Buttercream™ v

Orange Buttercream™ v

Oreo Buttercream™ v v v

Biscoff Buttercream™ v v v

Cream Cheese Buttercream v

Raspberry Buttercream®™ v

Dark Chocolate Ganache v

White Chocolate Ganache v

Raspberry Purée

Lemon Curd v v

Sprinkles (My sprinkles all contain different

allergens & | have flagged all allergens across our y y y y

range. A small selection of vegetarian / vegan

sprinkles are available — please ask)

*1can be Made Without Milk
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Cakes & Cupcakes
Indulgent Flavours
Cookie Monster Cake v v v v
Lemon Heaven Cake™ v v v
Summer Vibes Cake™! v v v
Christmas Time, Anytime Cake™ v v v v
Monkey Business Cake™! v v v v
Cookie Monster Cupcakes™ v v v v
Squeeze The Day Cupcakes™ v v v
Very Cocoberry Cupcakes™ v v v
Sugar & Spice Cupcakes v v v v
Bananarama Cupcakes v v v v
Sprinkles (My sprinkles all contain different
allergens & | have flagged all allergens across our y y y y
range. A small selection of vegetarian / vegan
sprinkles are available — please ask)

*1can be Made Without Milk
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Brownies & Blondies

Chocolate Decadence Brownie™*2 v v v v

Chocoholic's Dream Brownie 2 v v v v

Nutellicious Brownie™? v v v v

Biscoff Delight Blondie v v v v

3 Times The Fun Blondie v v v v

The Classic Combo Blondie v v v v v

Honeycomb Add On v

Toffee Add On v v

Walnut Add On v

:1can be Made Without Milk
2can be Made Without Gluten
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Cereals Eggs Tree Peanuts Soya Fish
(Gluten) Nuts
NYC Style & Signature Cookies
NYC Classic Choc Chip Cookie™? v v v v
NYC Milk Choc Chip Cookie v v v v
NYC Death By Chocolate Cookie™ v v v v
NYC Nutty By Nature Cookie*? v v v v v
NYC Choconutter Cookie v v v v v
NYC Oatmeal & Raisin Cookie v v v
Signature Milk Choc Chip Cookie v v v v
Signature White Choc Chip Cookie v v v v
Signature English Toffee Cookie v v v v
Signature Smarties Cookie v v v

*1can be Made Without Milk
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Cereals Eggs Tree Peanuts Soya Fish
(Gluten) Nuts

Bastichia & Macarons

Bastichia™¥*2 v v

Chocolate Macarons*2 v v v

Vanilla Macarons*%*2 v v v

Lemon Macarons™?2 v v v

Raspberry Macarons (contains Beef Gelatin) *2 v v v

Pistachio Macarons™ v v v

Hazelnut Macarons*2 v v v v

:1can be Made Without Milk
2can be Made Without Gluten
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Treat Box Components & Toppings
Milk or White Chocolate Covered Oreos™ v v v
Milk or White Chocolate Covered Biscoff y y y
Creams™
Milk or White Chocolate Covered Cake

%] % v v v v
Shapes™-*2
Milk or White Chocolate Covered Cakesicles™*? v v v v
Personalised Biscuits™ v v v v
Dipped Pretzels™ v v v
Sprinkles*%*2 (My sprinkles all contain different
allergens & | have flagged all allergens across our y y y y
range. A small selection of vegetarian / vegan
sprinkles are available — please ask)

:1can be Made Without Milk
2can be Made Without Gluten




